fll iNVeSIMENTTAl< CREDITS COST AAICS AAE BASED ON THE WEIGHlED AiiliRAGE COS\ Of lONG IERMOEOI, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY
("l) COL VII !'IS MI\Y NO HOOT DUE TO ROUNOI/<IG,

SCHEDULE<: PAGE I OF 2

!oWPOIHT HIGM POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST W£JG111EO
RI\TE COST RI\TE C0$1

c•1 , .. , C"l I'll
_L_ _ _ ,_o _ __ ,_, _ __ ,_, _

4.7l'IO 137 ... H2'11 ~~"'

U 4" 002'0 2.111 .. 0.02 ..

0~ OOO'It 0.~ 0.00'10

10- ..... 115011 ! .....

2.0W oo:n. 2~ 003'

0.~ o ..... 00011 OOC'll

1.2911 0,00% .. ,~ 0.00...

~ ~

MtOPOINl HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED OOST WEtGHlED

RIITE COS1 AATE COST

c•l 1'1 N (!I)

- -·- - __ ,_o _ __ ,_, _ __ ,_, _
..... t .li>IO ..... 1 3010

G.71" O.OO'It 0.7 111. 000'10

OOO'It O.JlO'IIO OOO'It 0.110'.4

··- ( .9('A "·- 5 ,1111'4

2, tiii 'Wt 0Jl3% 214" o.cmo.

0.0011 0.00!1. Ocml 0~

1 .1""- 11110!< .. ,,. OOO'It

---w;r ~

ATT00035

PUBLIC VERSION

FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAl STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BAS1S

DECEMBER. 2015

SCHEDULE~: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT IAIDPOIIH HIGHPO!NT

TOTAl TOTAl. COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RAn cost RATE COST

AV£RAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENtS ADJUSTED I'll) ('II) ('II) (%) (,.) ('Ill ('II)
1 2 3 ____ 4 ___ ----·--- ·--·-- ____ 7 ___ __ e _ _ __ s __ _ _ 1_o __

lONG 1ERM OE8T 1 ;87-4,969,070 7,174,969,0(1) 29.0914 4.7211> 1 37% 4,7n.;. 1.37~ 4 72'1. 1.37~

SHORT TERM DEBT 282,2181457 282.218,467 1.04'11 2.24'11 002'11 2,24% 0.02% 2.24!0 0.02'4

PREFERRED STOCK 0.~ 0,00'11 0,00% 000'11 0.00'14 0,00. 0.0014

COMMON E.OUITY 12.727.~1.490 12,727.3$1 ,490 47.02% 9501< ·~47~ 1050'1' 4.94% 11.50llo 6.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 419,372,092 4H.377,092 1.551\ 2.05'14 O.Gl'll 2.05~.4 0.03'11 2.06,. 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAl( 5,760.310.309 5,7601310,309 21 ,2!1"' 0,00'11 0,00% O,OOI)i 0.00"4 0.~ 0.00'.4

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,207.~98 2,2<17,598 0.01% 7.67% 0.00% a.2K 0.00% U1'l6 0,00%

TOTAL 27,005,429,028 s 27.056,429,026 1'00:00% ~ ----m% ~

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAl TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RAt E COST

VEAAENO ADJUSl£D ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ('II) (%) l"'l (%) ('II) (%) <"l
1 3 --·-- __ s __ ----·-- ----'-- ---·--- ___ 9 _ _ __ 1_o ___

LONG TERM DEBT 8.063.711,037 a.06l.7U,037 25.05% 4.~6'1. 1,30% ~.~6% 1.30% • .• &% 1.90%

S~ORT TERM DEBT 1l1,,641m 1:u,1&4,n2 0. 47% 0.71% 0,00')> 0 7)% 0.00'!< 0.71% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00110 0,00% 0.00'11 0.00% o.oo%

COMMON EOUITY 13.066,6'11,15C 13,068,611,184 ~7.07% 9.50% 4 .47% \0, 50% -4.94~~ 11.SOIC. 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS .11.813,058 ~U.813.05G 1.~8% 2.14'14 0.03% 2.1414 O.ctl'l'o 2.1•1' 003%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,0AS17S91$6S 6,085,759,569 21-92'.4 000% 0,00'!\ 000% 0 .00% 0.00% 0.0014

iNVESTMENT TAACR.EDITS(1) 1.270,593 1,270.693 0.00'14. 7.58'>4 0.001\ • 19% 0.00% 8,81% 0.00%

TOTAL 2.7,760,330.211 $ 27.760,330,111 ~ ----r.BO% ~ ~

NOTE.
(I) JNV£STMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE 81\SED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST Of LONG TERM DEBT. PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EOUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT OUf: TO ROUNDING.

ATT00036

PUBLIC VERSION

•
Florida Power & Light Company, 700 Universe Blvd, Juno Beach FL 33408-0420

FPL

January 13, 2017

Mr. Bart Fletcher
Public Utilities Supervisor
Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

Enclosed is Florida Power & Light Company's Rate of Return Surveillance Report to the Florida Public Service

Commission for November 20 l 6. This report was prepared using a thirteen-month average and year-end rate

base and adjustments consistent with Docket No. 120015-EI, Order No. PSC-13-0023-S-El. The required rate

of return was calculated using the return on common equity as authorized in the aforementioned docket and

[…]

SCHeool.£ • : PAC!Ec I OF 2

MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGif!ED COST W£lGHTW
RATE COOT RATE COST
('li) ("l ,,., I'll

_L._ -~·~0-
__ ,_1 _ __ ,_2_

• . 5"116 ~~ 4.$7% 1 3014

1.71'1i 0.04 ... 1.7 1" 00<11

000... 0.00'10 O.DO'Ii 0.00...

10.50fo 4.81"A 11.50'1i 527 ..

2,0K 0.03"4 2.0ft 003l0

000')1 0.00'01 0000. OOO'll

··~ O.DO'Ii u.~ ... 0.0016

----uii"" ~

loOOPOINT HIGHPOIKT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
fiATE COST AATE COST
("'I ('II) ('Iii I'll) __ , __ _ _ l_e _ __ 1_1 _ __ 1_1_

•&<'Ito 12.f"'- H•ll H•'ll

1.78'11 O.Ol!l OII'Mo 0.03'11

O,OIN 0.00!1 0.00'11 0.00'11

1MO'IIo 4,9.9Mt ll.!Ml'tli $A~

2,10'1' 0,0'3'11 2,18'11 0.03'11

O.OIN O.OIN 0.00'11 o.oo...
1.31'11o 0.11()% 8.tU"' 0,00')1

~ ---;.n;r

ATI00038

PUBLIC VERSION

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
A>IO SOBSIOCA~IES

CAPiTAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

NOVEMBER, 2016

SCHEDULE • : PAGE 2 Of 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAl TOTAL COST WEIGHTEO COST WEIGKTEO COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRC»ORW. l'A~ORMA Jl!,1i0 RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AIIERAGE ADJUSTED A.OJUSTMEN'TS A.OJUSTEO (~) (%) ( .... ) ( .... ) (l4) (%) ('A)
2 .) --·-- ___ 5 __

__ e __ __7 _ _ __ a __
___j__ __,_o __

LONG TERM OCBT ' 0,265,:w4,1!1S ~ 8,285,344,395 28.3910 4,57'10 1.30% .. 57% 1.3011 4, 57% 1.3014

SHOOT TERM DEBT 6!0,007,433 e40,007',4ll 2.33-!l 1.71 .... 0,04% 1.71 .... 0.04% 1.71'11 0.04%

PREfERRED STOCK 0.00% 0,00'.4 o.oo'~' 0,00% 0,011'1' 0,00'1' 0.00~

COMMON EQUITY U ,371.70U06 13,371,704~206 45,87% li,50'Y> 4;35% 10.~ 4.1 114 H.S~ 5.2714

CUSTOt.IER OCPOSO'S 422,000,445 422,000, 446 1.4514 2.09% o.oal4 :1.09% 0,0)14 2.011'14 0.0314

DEFERRED INCOME TN< o,422, on.o46o &,422.on.•so 22.00'!f 0,00'\lo 0,00'1' Q.OO% 0.00 .. O.OO<K 0.00%

INI/ESTME;IIT TN', CREDITS (f) 4,318,1,1 4,31&,111 0.01"- 7.61% 0.0014 Wll 0,00'1' LIIS14 0.00%

TOTAL • 2li, 105.452,052 $ 29.10S,4$2,052 ~ ~ ~ 6.64"

LOWPOINT IAIOPO"IT HIGilPOINT

TOTAl. TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PI'O.FOf\MA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END A.OJUSTEO A.OJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ('II.) i'J',) 1%) I'll) (%) (14) (!\)
2 3 --·-- ___ 5 __

__ o __ __ 1 _ _ --·-- __lt _ _ __ 1_o __

lONG TERM DEBT ' a.m.ozs.m a.2ll0.625.722 27,35% ~S..% 1.24% 4.S..I4 1.24'4. 4.54% 1.24!l

SHORT TERM DEBT «2, 168,802 442,158.692 1.4MI 1.711% O.llal4 1.18% 0.0~ 1.78% 0.03'11

PSEFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 000~ 0,011'!< o.0014i 0.00'1<

COMMON EQUITY 14,292,932,081 H,29219:ll,08, 47.1614 9.50'14 ·~·~ 10,50% US% 11.~ HT%

CUSTOMER OEPOSIT·S 423,22~. 167 423.220.1&7 1.40'11 2.16% 0.0~% 2,16% O,OJ!O 2.18% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TN< 6,652,348,575 6,852,348,57S 22..61"' 0.00% 0.0014 0.00% o.OOit 0.00'4 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREOITS(i ) &,ctlO.~ 6,630,(>44 0 ,07% 7 ,65% 0,00% 8.31% 0,00'10 8.&4•.4 0.00'!0

TOTAL s 301307,125,282 !0,307,925,282: 1iiO'Oi);f ~ ~ ~

NOTE:
( t ) IW£STMENTlN< CREDITS COST RATES ARE 8ASEO OH lHE WEIGt<fEO AVER~GE COST OF LOHG TERM OE8 T, PREFERRED STOC~ AHO COMMON EOtJITY
(21 COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING,

ATI00039

PUBLIC VERSION

• F=PL~

Mr. Andrew L. Maurey, Director
Division of Accotmting & Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallabassee, FL 32399-0850

March 15,2017

R e: 2017 Forecasted Earnings Surveillance R eport

Dear Mr. Maurey:

On February 15, 2017 you granted Florida Power & Light Company's ("FPL's") request